	S2-3
	10:40 P.M.
HK TIME
(15.06.2022)
GB Time
3:40 P.M.
(15.06.2022)
	Prince of Wales's Stakes (Group 1)
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	Ascot, Great Britain - Turf - 2003 Metres (Right-handed) 
For 4-years-old and upwards. Weights: colts & geldings 128lb; fillies & mares 125lb. Southern Hemisphere Allowance: 4-y-o 2lb.
Total Prize Money (GBP) £1,000,000
1st £567,100, 2nd £215,000, 3rd £107,600, 4th £53,600, 5th £26,900, 6th £13,500.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $9,908,000
1st $5,618,800, 2nd $2,130,200, 3rd $1,066,100, 4th $531,100, 5th $266,500, 6th $133,800.
 


	
	
	加踏步
郗國思 (英國)
( - ) 
ADDEYBB (IRE) 8 ch g
William Haggas (GB)
[]
Pivotal (GB)－Bush Cat (USA) (Kingmambo (USA))
Owner(s): Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

	Lifetime
:
25 (12-5-3)
Turf
:
24 (12-5-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
1 (0-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-0-1)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
14 (6-4-3)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$35,989,133
Track
:
7 (3-2-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
5 (2-2-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	Rtg.
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/9
	27Mar21
	G1
	Ranvet S. 3yo+
AUD700,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	S 
	130
	
	Tom Marquand
	5
	
	
	
	
	2.03.99
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1
	2.1F
	CP
	
	Verry Elleegant (NZ) 
Addeybb (IRE) 
Angel Of Truth (AUS) 
	Tracked leader on outer, driven to challenge over 2f out, hard ridden 1 1/2f out, every chance 1f out, stayed on under pressure but unable to pass winner, no extra last 50yds

	1/7
	17Apr21
	G1
	Queen Elizabeth S. 3yo+
AUD4,000,000
	RAND, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Tom Marquand
	3
	
	
	
	
	2.05.05
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.5
	3.2
	B
	
	Addeybb (IRE) 
Verry Elleegant (NZ) 
Dalasan (AUS) 
	Soon chasing leaders on outer, pressed leader after halfway, driven to lead entering final 2f, ridden and ran on gamely from 1 1/2f out, always holding on inside final furlong

	2/4
	3Jul21
	G1
	Eclipse S. 3yo+
GBP600,000
	SAN, GB
	 
	1990 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	133
	(125)
	Tom Marquand
	4
	
	
	
	
	2.10.87
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	3.5
	7/2
	CP
	
	St Mark's Basilica (FR) 
Addeybb (IRE) 
Mishriff (IRE) 
	led, shaken up and headed 3f out, driven over 2f out, went 2nd inside final furlong, no impression on winner, kept on

	6/9
	16Oct21
	G1
	Champion S. 3yo+
GBP1,260,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1993 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	131
	(125)
	Tom Marquand
	1
	
	
	
	
	2.08.31
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	12
	8/1
	CP
	
	Sealiway (FR) 
Dubai Honour (IRE) 
Mac Swiney (IRE) 
	led until 4f out, chased leader until pushed along inside final 3f, chased leaders, ridden 2f out, soon weakened

	3/5
	26May22
	G3
	Brigadier Gerard S. 4yo+
GBP80,000
	SAN, GB
	 
	1990 RH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	(120)
	Tom Marquand
	2
	
	
	
	
	2.08.10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	6
	9/2
	CP
	
	Bay Bridge (GB) 
Mostahdaf (IRE) 
Addeybb (IRE) 
	led at steady pace, quickened after halfway, pushed along over 2f out, ridden and headed inside final 2f, no extra in 3rd over 1f out


	
	
	月桂橋
司徒德爵士 (英國)
( - ) 
BAY BRIDGE (GB) 4 b c
Sir Michael Stoute (GB)
[]
New Bay (GB)－Hayyona (GB) (Multiplex (GB))
Owner(s): James Wigan & Ballylinch Stud

	Lifetime
:
7 (5-0-1)
Turf
:
5 (4-0-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
1 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
2 (1-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
4 (4-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,258,292
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	Rtg.
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/5
	7Apr21
	
	3yo Novice
GBP7,919
	NC, GB
	 
	2038 LH
Tapeta 
	ST 
	131
	
	Patrick McDonald
	2
	
	
	
	
	2.10.61
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	5
	9/4
	
	
	Bay Bridge (GB) 
Al Nefud (GB) 
Khezaana (IRE) 
	keen in early stages before settling in share of third, pushed along over 2f out but quickened to lead over 1f out, stretched clear, impressive

	1/10
	15May21
	
	3yo Hcp
GBP49,185
	NBY, GB
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	GS 
	122
	(90)
	Ryan Moore
	8
	
	
	
	
	2.09.24
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	4
	11/4F
	
	
	Bay Bridge (GB) 
King Frankel (IRE) 
Happy Angel (IRE) 
	held up in rear of mid-division, niggled along and progress over 2f out, led over 1f out, ran on inside final furlong, pushed out towards finish

	1/10
	9Oct21
	
	3yo+ Hcp
GBP29,511
	YOR, GB
	 
	2051 LH
Turf 
	GS 
	132
	(105)
	Richard Kingscote
	4
	
	
	
	
	2.16.01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.5
	15/8F
	
	
	Bay Bridge (GB) 
Platinumcard (IRE) 
Good Birthday (IRE) 
	held up rear of mid-division, headway over 2f out, switched right over 1f out, led inside final furlong, ran on well

	1/5
	30Oct21
	L
	James Seymour S. 3yo+
GBP52,000
	NEW, GB
	 
	2000 St
Turf 
	G 
	126
	(111)
	Ryan Moore
	2
	
	
	
	
	2.03.23
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.5
	6/5F
	
	
	Bay Bridge (GB) 
Majestic Dawn (IRE) 
Monty (FR) 
	tracked clear leader, pushed along 3f out, ridden and closed 2f out, stayed on to lead towards finish

	1/5
	26May22
	G3
	Brigadier Gerard S. 4yo+
GBP80,000
	SAN, GB
	 
	1990 RH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	(112)
	Ryan Moore
	4
	
	
	
	
	2.08.10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	5
	7/4
	
	
	Bay Bridge (GB) 
Mostahdaf (IRE) 
Addeybb (IRE) 
	bit keen, held up in close 4th, smooth headway out wide 2f out, led over 1f out, quickened readily clear inside final furlong, impressive


	
	

	
	HK Time 10:40 P.M.    S2-3 Prince of Wales's Stakes
GB Time 3:40 P.M.

	
	


	
	
波爾明
岳伯仁 (愛爾蘭)
( - ) 
BROOME (IRE) 6 b h
Aidan O'Brien (IRE)
[]
Australia (GB)－Sweepstake (IRE) (Acclamation (GB))
Owner(s): M Matsushima & Mrs J Magnier & M Tabor & D Smith

	Lifetime
:
23 (7-6-0)
Turf
:
23 (7-6-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
1 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
5 (5-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$13,192,694
Track
:
3 (0-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	Rtg.
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/6
	12Sep21
	G2
	Prix Foy 4yo+
EUR130,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	2400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Frankie Dettori
	7
	
	
	
	
	2.31.82
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1.5
	3
	
	
	Deep Bond (JPN) 
Broome (IRE) 
Iresine (FR) 
	Chased leader, ridden and chased clear leader from 3f out, driven and kept on from over 1f out, no impression on winner final furlong

	11/14
	3Oct21
	G1
	Prix de l'Arc de Triomphe 3yo+
EUR5,000,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	2400 RH
Turf 
	H 
	131
	
	Yutaka Take
	7
	
	
	
	
	2.37.62
	
	
	
	
	
	
	11
	9.8
	52
	
	
	Torquator Tasso (GER) 
Tarnawa (IRE) 
Hurricane Lane (IRE) 
	Prominent, led after 2f, headed after 4f, tracked leaders, ridden 2 1/2f out, lost place 1 1/2f out, soon beaten

	2/14
	6Nov21
	G1
	Breeders' Cup Turf 3yo+
USD4,000,000
	DMR, USA
	 
	2400 LH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Irad Ortiz, Jr
	6
	
	
	
	
	2.25.90
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	0.5
	10.5
	
	
	Yibir (GB) 
Broome (IRE) 
Teona (IRE) 
	4w, cleared, caught

	11/18
	28Nov21
	G1
	Japan Cup 3yo+
JPY570,000,000
	TOK, JPN
	 
	2400 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	126
	
	Ryan Moore
	3
	
	
	
	
	2.24.70
	
	
	
	
	
	
	11
	8.5
	29
	
	
	Contrail (JPN) 
Authority (JPN) 
Shahryar (JPN) 
	Dwelt start, in rear of midfield, pushed along from over 3f out, ridden over 2f out, kept on same pace, never a factor

	5/8
	22May22
	G1
	Tattersalls Gold Cup 4yo+
EUR400,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	2100 RH
Turf 
	G 
	131
	(118)
	Wayne Lordan
	6
	
	
	
	
	2.11.44
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	6.5
	11/1
	
	
	Alenquer (FR) 
High Definition (IRE) 
State of Rest (IRE) 
	dwelt, held up in rear, pushed along in moderate 7th under 3f out, moderate 7th 1f out, kept on without threatening final furlong


	
	
譽滿杜拜
郗國思 (英國)
( - ) 
DUBAI HONOUR (IRE) 4 b g
William Haggas (GB)
[]
Pride Of Dubai (AUS)－Mondelice (GB) (Montjeu (IRE))
Owner(s): Mohamed Obaida

	Lifetime
:
11 (4-2-0)
Turf
:
11 (4-2-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
1 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
5 (3-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$8,243,326
Track
:
2 (0-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	Rtg.
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/8
	14Aug21
	G2
	Prix Guillaume d'Ornano 3yo
EUR400,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	128
	
	Maxime Guyon
	8
	
	
	
	
	2.04.83
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.8
	16
	TT
	
	Dubai Honour (IRE) 
Pretty Tiger (IRE) 
Tasman Bay (FR) 
	Held up towards rear, briefly pushed along over 3f out, soon back on bridle, shaken up and headway between horses 2f out, quickened through narrow gap between rivals to lead 1f out, asserted closing stages, comfortably

	1/10
	2Oct21
	G2
	Prix Dollar 3yo+
EUR200,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1950 RH
Turf 
	VS 
	127
	
	James Doyle
	7
	
	
	
	
	2.08.14
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.5
	4.5
	TT
	
	Dubai Honour (IRE) 
Magny Cours (USA) 
Dawn Intello (FR) 
	Towards rear, challenged widest of all straight, shaken up and improved 1 1/2f out, picked up well from 1f out, driven to lead final 75yds despite drifting right, readily

	2/9
	16Oct21
	G1
	Champion S. 3yo+
GBP1,260,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1993 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	127
	(116)
	James Doyle
	10
	
	
	
	
	2.08.31
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	0.8
	6/1
	TT
	
	Sealiway (FR) 
Dubai Honour (IRE) 
Mac Swiney (IRE) 
	t.k.h: midfield on outer early: sn stdd and hld up in rr: pushed along and hdwy on outer fr 3f out: rdn and chsd ldrs 2f out: sn edgd rt: wnt 2nd and pressed ldr over 1f out: no ex towards fin

	4/12
	12Dec21
	G1
	LONGINES Hong Kong Cup 3yo+
HKD30,000,000
	ST, HK
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Tom Marquand
	7
	
	
	
	
	2.00.66
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	1.3
	5.2
	TT
	
	Loves Only You (JPN) 
Hishi Iguazu (JPN) 
Russian Emperor (IRE) 
	Settled towards the rear, barged through a narrow passage 300M to challenge, stayed on well to be nearest at the line.

	10/15
	26Mar22
	G1
	Dubai Sheema Classic 3yo+
USD6,000,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2410 LH
Turf 
	G 
	125
	(121)
	James Doyle
	7
	
	
	
	
	2.26.88
	
	
	
	
	
	
	10
	4.3
	11/1
	TT
	
	Shahryar (JPN) 
Yibir (GB) 
Authority (JPN) 
	Never better than mid-division


	
	
	偉大光榮
巴托里寧 (法國)
( - ) 
GRAND GLORY (GB) 6 b m
Gianluca Bietolini (FR)
[]
Olympic Glory (IRE)－Madonna Lily (IRE) (Daylami (IRE))
Owner(s): Haras De Hus

	Lifetime
:
20 (8-4-3)
Turf
:
19 (7-4-3)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
2 (2-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
1 (1-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
11 (4-3-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$7,606,398
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	Rtg.
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/8
	22Aug21
	G1
	Prix Jean Romanet 4yo+ f&m
EUR250,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	126
	
	Cristian Demuro
	7
	
	
	
	
	2.06.99
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	SH
	24
	TT
	
	Grand Glory (GB) 
Audarya (FR) 
Thundering Nights (IRE) 
	

	2/14
	3Oct21
	G1
	Prix de l'Opera 3yo+ f&m
EUR500,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	H 
	128
	
	Frankie Dettori
	7
	
	
	
	
	2.11.15
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	Nose
	5.1F
	TT
	
	Rougir (FR) 
Grand Glory (GB) 
Eudaimonia (FR) 
	

	5/18
	28Nov21
	G1
	Japan Cup 3yo+
JPY570,000,000
	TOK, JPN
	 
	2400 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	121
	
	Cristian Demuro
	6
	
	
	
	
	2.24.70
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	5
	56.6
	TT
	
	Contrail (JPN) 
Authority (JPN) 
Shahryar (JPN) 
	

	1/8
	10Apr22
	L
	Prix Zarkava 4yo+ f&m
EUR48,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	2100 RH
Turf 
	VS 
	127
	
	Cristian Demuro
	6
	
	
	
	
	2.18.56
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.8
	3.6
	TT
	
	Grand Glory (GB) 
Burgarita (GB) 
Ebaiyra (USA) 
	Held up towards rear, pushed along turning in, angled out and ridden along 2f out, quickened well over 1f out, led 150yds out, ran on

	1/7
	1May22
	G3
	Prix Allez France 4yo+ f&m
EUR80,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	127
	
	Cristian Demuro
	3
	
	
	
	
	2.03.51
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	3.5
	1.8F
	TT
	
	Grand Glory (GB) 
Burgarita (GB) 
Amazing Grace (GER) 
	Raced in fourth, went third 2 1/2f out, shaken up 2f out, ran on and led 1 1/2f out, went clear inside final furlong


	
	

	
	HK Time 10:40 P.M.    S2-3 Prince of Wales's Stakes
GB Time 3:40 P.M.

	
	


	
	
	諾斯勳爵
高仕登及高素德 (英國)
( - ) 
LORD NORTH (IRE) 6 b g
John & Thady Gosden (GB)
[]
Dubawi (IRE)－Najoum (USA) (Giant's Causeway (USA))
Owner(s): HH Sheikh Zayed bin Mohammed Racing

	Lifetime
:
16 (8-3-1)
Turf
:
14 (7-2-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
3 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
2 (1-1-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
5 (3-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$38,789,571
Track
:
4 (1-2-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
2 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	Rtg.
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	4/10
	7Nov20
	G1
	Breeders' Cup Turf 3yo+
USD4,000,000
	KEE, USA
	 
	2400 LH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Frankie Dettori
	6
	
	
	
	
	2.28.02
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	2.8
	11.2
	
	
	Tarnawa (IRE) 
Magical (IRE) 
Channel Maker (CAN) 
	Reared in gate, off pace 2w, 3w3rd, 4p u.p., lacked split 200m out, stayd on

	1/12
	27Mar21
	G1
	Dubai Turf 3yo+
USD4,000,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	(123)
	Frankie Dettori
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.46.46
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	3
	11/8F
	
	
	Lord North (IRE) 
Vin de Garde (JPN) 
Felix (GB) 
	Sttld rr, smth prog 600m out, led 300m out, r.o. wl, easly

	2/7
	26Feb22
	G3
	Winter Derby S. 4yo+
GBP110,000
	LIN, GB
	 
	2000 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	126
	(123)
	Robert Havlin
	5
	
	
	
	
	2.00.51
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	2.5
	6/5F
	
	
	Alenquer (FR) 
Lord North (IRE) 
Fancy Man (IRE) 
	midfield: pushed along and chsd wnr 2f out: racd wd and rdn over 1f out: no ex fnl f

	1/14
(DH)
	26Mar22
	G1
	Dubai Turf 3yo+
USD5,000,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	(120)
	Frankie Dettori
	8
	
	
	
	
	1.45.77
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	DH
	100/30
	
	
	(DH)Lord North (IRE) 
(DH)Panthalassa (JPN) 
Vin de Garde (JPN) 
	mid-division, headway 2f out, ran on well

	4/8
	22May22
	G1
	Tattersalls Gold Cup 4yo+
EUR400,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	2100 RH
Turf 
	G 
	131
	(120)
	Frankie Dettori
	4
	
	
	
	
	2.11.44
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	1.8
	2/1JF
	
	
	Alenquer (FR) 
High Definition (IRE) 
State of Rest (IRE) 
	tracked leaders disputing 3rd, took keen hold early, ridden and disputed 2nd 2f out, 3rd 1f out, 4th inside final furlong, no extra


	
	
大帝
藤原英昭 (日本)
( - ) 
SHAHRYAR (JPN) 4 b/br c
Hideaki Fujiwara (JPN)
[]
Deep Impact (JPN)－Dubai Majesty (USA) (Essence of Dubai (USA))
Owner(s): Sunday Racing Co Ltd

	Lifetime
:
7 (4-0-2)
Turf
:
7 (4-0-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
1 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$52,703,001
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	Rtg.
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/9
	27Mar21
	G3
	Mainichi Hai 3yo
JPY72,000,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	123
	
	Yuga Kawada
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.43.90
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	Nk
	2.9
	
	
	Shahryar (JPN) 
Great Magician (JPN) 
Prognosis (JPN) 
	Mid-div, rdn 500m out, r.o. wl

	1/17
	30May21
	G1
	Tokyo Yushun (Japanese Derby) 3yo
JPY380,000,000
	TOK, JPN
	 
	2400 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	126
	
	Yuichi Fukunaga
	10
	
	
	
	
	2.22.50
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	Nose
	11.7
	
	
	Shahryar (JPN) 
Efforia (JPN) 
Stella Veloce (JPN) 
	Trckd ldrs, rdn 600m out, swtch lft 300m out, r.o. wl to lead on line

	4/10
	26Sep21
	G2
	Kobe Shimbun Hai 3yo
JPY103,500,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	2200 LH
Turf 
	S 
	123
	
	Yuichi Fukunaga
	10
	
	
	
	
	2.18.00
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	5
	1.8F
	
	
	Stella Veloce (JPN) 
Red Genesis (JPN) 
Monte Dio (JPN) 
	Mid-div, rdn 600m out wide, k.o. sme pce

	3/18
	28Nov21
	G1
	Japan Cup 3yo+
JPY570,000,000
	TOK, JPN
	 
	2400 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	121
	
	Yuga Kawada
	4
	
	
	
	
	2.24.70
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	3.5
	3.7
	
	
	Contrail (JPN) 
Authority (JPN) 
Shahryar (JPN) 
	Trckd ldrs, rdn 600m out, k.o. wl

	1/15
	26Mar22
	G1
	Dubai Sheema Classic 3yo+
USD6,000,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2410 LH
Turf 
	G 
	125
	(120)
	Cristian Demuro
	8
	
	
	
	
	2.26.88
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	Nk
	13/2
	H
	
	Shahryar (JPN) 
Yibir (GB) 
Authority (JPN) 
	tracked leaders, headway to lead 1f out, ran on well


	
	
	氣靜心平
岳本賢 (愛爾蘭)
( - ) 
STATE OF REST (IRE) 4 b c
Joseph O'Brien (IRE)
[]
Starspangledbanner (AUS)－Repose (USA) (Quiet American (USA))
Owner(s): State Of Rest Partnership

	Lifetime
:
11 (4-1-3)
Turf
:
11 (4-1-3)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
2 (1-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$23,956,630
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	Rtg.
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/11
	26Jun21
	L
	Celebration S. 3yo+
EUR75,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	127
	(110)
	Shane Crosse
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.41.18
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	0.5
	13/2
	TT
	
	Fourhometwo (GB) 
Khartoum (USA) 
State of Rest (IRE) 
	Chased leaders on inner early, soon midfield, headway going okay 2f out, switched left and pushed along over 1f out, soon ridden, went fourth when switched left inside final furlong, ran on and went third final 110yds, nearest finish

	1/11
	7Aug21
	G1
	Saratoga Derby Invitational S. 3yo
USD1,000,000
	SAR, USA
	 
	1900 LH
Turf 
	F 
	122
	
	John Velazquez
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.53.35
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1
	22.1
	
	
	State of Rest (IRE) 
Soldier Rising (GB) 
Du Jour (USA) 
	Raced in 6th, strong run down outside 1 1/2f out, led 1f out, ridden out

	1/8
	23Oct21
	G1
	Cox Plate 3yo+
AUD5,000,000
	M V, AUS
	 
	2040 LH
Turf 
	S 
	125
	
	John Allen
	6
	
	
	
	
	2.06.97
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.1
	7.5
	TT
	
	State of Rest (IRE) 
Anamoe (AUS) 
Verry Elleegant (NZ) 
	

	1/6
	1May22
	G1
	Prix Ganay 4yo+
EUR300,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	2100 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	128
	
	Shane Crosse
	6
	
	
	
	
	2.08.46
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.8
	8.7
	TT
	
	State of Rest (IRE) 
Pretty Tiger (IRE) 
Sealiway (FR) 
	mid-division, ridden and good headway 2f out, stayed on

	3/8
	22May22
	G1
	Tattersalls Gold Cup 4yo+
EUR400,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	2100 RH
Turf 
	G 
	131
	(120)
	Shane Crosse
	5
	
	
	
	
	2.11.44
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	0.5
	2/1JF
	TT
	
	Alenquer (FR) 
High Definition (IRE) 
State of Rest (IRE) 
	tracked leaders in 5th, travelling well in 4th over 2f out, soon pushed along, ridden in 4th 1f out, 3rd inside final furlong, stayed on well to line, not reach leaders


